

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	140	722 Version: 0				
Туре:		olution-Immediate ption	Status:	Passed		
File created:		2014	In control:	COMMON COUNCIL		
On agenda:			Final action:	9/3/2014		
Effective date:						
Title:	Resolution approving an Affidavit of Correction relative to errors contained in documents for Certified Survey Map No. 8363, located on the south side of West Capitol Drive and west of West Hopkins Street, in the 7th Aldermanic District.					
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR					
Indexes:	CERTIFIED SURVEY MAPS					
Attachments:	1. D Affic		of Correction-Une	xecuted.pdf, 3. Letter to the Mayor,	4. Executed	I
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	Tally
9/3/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	AD	OPTED	Pass	14:0
9/10/2014	0	MAYOR	SIC	GNED		
140722 ORIGINAL 110138 THE CHAIR						
for Certifie west of West This resolut the map as r Whereas, Cer and all of L Subdivision	d Sur Hopk ion a ecord tifie ot 13 No. 1	vey Map No. 8363, 1 ins Street, in the pproves an Affidavi ded on June 27th, 20 ed Survey Map No. 83 in Block 4 and vac ; all of Lots 1 three	ocated on the 7th Aldermani t that correc 11, as Docume 63, being a c ated street a ough 32 inclu	elative to errors contained south side of West Capito c District. ts those items as shown on nt No. 10009389 and Map No ivision of part of Lots 10 nd alley adjacent in Conra- sive in Block 12 and vacato lands in the Northeast 1/	l Drive a Sheet 1 . 8363. , 11 and d-Thoma ed street	nd of 12 s and

alleys adjacent in continuation of Grand View and lands in the Northeast 1/4, Northwest 1/4, Southwest 1/4 and Southeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 and the Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 all in Section 12, Township 7 North, Range 21 East, in the City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, was recorded as Certified Survey Map No. 8363 and Document No. 10009389 on June 27th, 2011; and

Whereas, Baiba M. Rozite, a Wisconsin Land Surveyor, submitted an affidavit correcting data contained in said map pursuant to the provisions of Section 236.295, Wisconsin Statutes; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Affidavit of Correction, a copy of which is attached to this Common Council File and made a part hereof as though fully set forth herein, is approved. DCD:Vanessa.Koster:rwh 09/03/14/B